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Goa

x50. Shri Kamath : Will the Prime

Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
1360 on the 29th September, 1955 and
state:

(a) whether any action has been taken against the Bombay merchants exporting goods to Goa via Aden; and

(b) If so, the nature and effect of the action taken so far?

The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shri Anil K, Chanda): (a) and (b). The Government of Bombay and the appropriate departments of the Government of India have been instructed to keep a watch over exports from Bombay of Indian goods to Goa via Aden. Suitable action will be taken against those who are found to be indulging in this trade.

Tawa Hydel Project

151. Shri Kamath: Willthe Minister of Planning be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
1135 on the 26th September, 1955 and
state:

(a) whether consideration of the matter of inclusion of the Tawa Hydel-Projec in the Second Five-Year Plan has been concluded; and

(b) if so with what result?

The D?uty Minister of Planning
(Shri S. N. Mishra): (a) and (b). The Tawa multi-purpose Project has been provisionally accepted for inclusion in the Second Plan.

Displaced Persons Tenements

152 Sardar Hukam Singh:
*\ Shri Bahadur Singh:

Will the Minister of Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) the number of displaced persons tenements or evacuce houses in Delhi which have collapsed during October on accou1t of heave rairs; and

(b) the value of the property destroyed ?
The Minister of Rehabilitation (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna)s (a) 208 evacuee

houses.

(b) About Rs. one lakh.
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Sandal Wood

154 Shri N. Rachiah : Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) The total quantity of Sandal wood exported from Mysore State during 1954 and 1955;

(b) the total amount realised | therefrom; and

(c) the names of the countries to which Sandal wood was exported ?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry and Iron and Steel (Shri T.T.
Krishnamachari): (a) to (c). Statistics of exports of sandal wood are not recorded separately for different States. The information required is therefore not available. The total exports of sandalwood from India were as follows:—

1954=—1009 tons valued at Rs. 33 lakhs
1355—724 tons valued at Rs, 25 lakhe
(January—September).

The principal countries to which exports were made were:—

U.S.A.
UK

Pakistan
Hongkong
Sudan
Burma
Aden

Hindustan Macliine Tools, Ltd.,
Bangalore

185, Dr. Satyawadi : Will the Minister of Production be pleased to state the number of employees category-wise, employed in the Hindustan Machine

